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 Coffee Table

Parts List
Label Picture Description QTY

1

2

Side Panel

Middle Panel

CAUTION : This Table is NOT a TOY. Keep your child / children at bay in
the process of assembly.
For turning the Table and to prevent damage to the Table, 02 persons may
be needed to executethis action.
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2

1



Soleplate3 1
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Parts List
Label Picture Description QTY

4

5

1

1

16

7

8

1

2

  Middle Back Panel

Right Side Panel

 Front Baffle

Lateral Bracing
Panel

Left Side Panel



9

10

4

1

Sliding Door Panel

Flip-Down Tipping
Drawer Panel
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Parts List
Label Picture Description QTY

11

12

1

4

113

14 1

 
Leg

Lifting Mechanism
Connector Tube

Leg

  Front Decorative 
Pull Board



Hardware
Label Picture Description QTY

Dowel
(Ø7.8x30mm)

Cam Bolt
(Ø6x35mm)

Screw
(Ø7x38mm)

A

Cam Nut
(Ø15x10mm)B

C

D

E

F

G

H

12

12

24

22

5

3

1Adjustable Foot

3Torsion Hinge Spring
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I 22

Pull handle

Bolt
(M4x18mm)

J

K 9

Bolt
(M6*10MM)

Screw
(Ø6xØ3x10mm)

 Magnetic Catch 1



Hardware
Label Picture Description QTY

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

S

1

1

1

7+1

8+2

1

1

8+2
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T 4+1

U

Screwdriver

Allen Wrench

Screw
(Ø8xØ4x14mm)

Pad
Ø20mm

  Connecting Iron 
Sheet-flat
(49x49x7mm)

Bolt
(M6*20MM)

Bolt
(M4x10mm)

Lifters-L
(80N)

Lifters-R
(80N)

Left

Right

Telescopic Rod

 Iron Sheet

1

1

V
Screw
(Ø6xØ3x14mm) 2+1

W



1

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

8

9

9

9

9

13

14
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Assembly Preparation
Before
Beginning
Assembly:

Save all packaging until finished-

Assemble on a clean non-marring surface (packing foam)-

Have 2 adults on hand for assembly-
X2

Do not assemble on flooring or carpet-

Read instructions, cover to cover-

Assembly Steps

This Table has multiple parts and may require up to 60 minutes to
assemble. To give you an overview of the Table parts, the above
picture is to help you put the various parts into perspective. Please
read through the instructions below to familiarise yourself with the
parts and steps before assembly.

12

12

12
12

11

10
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A

B

C

D

E

friendly reminder

To avoid errors and confusion during
the installation of accessories, use the
type and quantity of hardware
accessories according to the
installation procedure described in
the instructions. First, unroll the
accessories bag and lay out the
hardware accessories, cut holes in the
side, and take out the hardware
accessories



x1J
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STEP 01

STEP 02

4

80% festziehen

80%

V

V

J

10

7O

x5O

M6x20mm

               Attach the Magnetic Catch (J) to the pilot holes on the Left Side Panel ( 4 ) using screws (V)

x2W

Ø3x14mm

             
 

Attach the Front Baffle (  7  ) to the holes on the Front Decorative Pull Board ( 10 ) using 
Bolt (O).



x4D
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STEP 03

STEP 04

5

6

7

10

D

C

5

6

7

10

4

C

D

x6C

Ø7.8x30mm

Ø7x38mm

x4D

x6C

Ø7.8x30mm

Ø7x38mm

  
      

   

First, install the Dowel (C) into the holes of the Front Baffle (  7  ), Front Decorative Pull 
Board (  10  ), and Middle Back Panel (  6  ).
Then use the Screws (D) to secure the Right Side Panel (  5  ) to the Front Baffle (  7  ), Front 
Decorative Pull Board(  10  ), and Middle Back Panel(  6  ).

  
      

   

 

 

First, install the Dowel (C) into the holes of the Front Baffle (  7  ), Front Decorative pull 
Board (  10  ), and Middle Back panel (  6  ).
Then use the Screws (D) to secure the Left Side Panel  (  4  ) to the Front Baffle (  7  ), 
Front Decorative Pull Board(  10  ), and Middle Back Panel(  6  ).
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STEP 05

STEP 06

4

5

6

8

8

10

3

C

D
D

Please gently upright and align with the hole position

7

In this step, ensure that the
holes on        and       are
aligned before locking the
screws on D

3 6

3

x12D

x6C

Ø7.8x30mm

Ø7x38mm

x4T

Ø8XØ4x14mm

x1M

49x49x7mm

8

                     Use Screw(T) to securely fasten Connecting Iron Sheet-Flat (M) onto Soleplate(  3  ).

       
    

   

Use Dowel (C) and Screw (D) to install Soleplate (  3  ) to Left Side Panel (  4  ) & Right 
Side Panel (  5  ) & Middle Back Panel (  6  ) & Lateral Bracing Panel (  8  ).
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STEP 07

STEP 08

I

G

13

3

x1G

x8

M6x10mm

                   Use Bolt (I) to securely fasten Leg(  12  )onto Soleplate(  3  ) .

12

12

12

12
3

I I

I
I

I

I

I I

  
      

 

First, fix the Adjusting Foot (G) on the Leg (  13  ). Then install it on the Connecting 
Iron Plate-Flat (M).



x8P
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STEP 09

STEP 10
Ø3x14mm

9
E

P

x 4

1

x 2

A

x4E

x10A

Ø6x35mm

     Lock Cam Bolt (A)onto Side Panel(  1  )

               
  

Install Pull handle (E) to each Sliding Door Panel (  9  ) with Bolt (P).
Repeat the  above actions four times.



x2C

Page OF14 20

STEP 11

STEP 12
Ø7.8x30mm

1

6 5

4

8

3

9 x 2
B

B

B

C

Place 9 in the middle position, align it with slot 1 and 3,
and check hole position install

FrontBack

3

8
5 10

12

12

Place 9 in the middle position, align it with slot 1 and 3,
and check hole position install

6 5

1
3

1

9 x 2

B

S

S

CR

x5B

Ø15x10mm

12

12

x2C

Ø7.8x30mm

x5B

Ø15x10mm

x8S

Ø20

        
       

    
     

    

First, turn over the cabinet installed in step 8. Then install the Dowel(C) into the Left Side 
Panel (  4  ). Then connect the Side Panel (  1  ) to the Left Side Panel (  4  ) and the Lateral 
Bracing Panel(  8  ). At the same time, put the Sliding Door Panels (  9  ) into the grooves of 
the Side Panel (  1  ) and the Soleplate(  3  ). When installing, pay attention to the direction 
of the handle of the Sliding Door Panel (  9  ). Finally, tighten it with the Cam Nut (B).

The grooves have been coated with lubricating wax. If you
notice that the opening and closing of the door is not
smooth enough, it is recommended that you apply a small
amount of soap to improve its performance.

     
      

   
     

     

Then install the Dowel(C) into the Right Side Panel (  5  ). Then connect the Side Panel (  1  )
to the Right Side Panel (  5  ) and the Lateral Bracing Panel(  8  ). At the same time, put the 
Sliding Door Panels (  9  ) into the grooves of the Side Panel (  1  ) and the Soleplate(  3  ). 
When installing, pay attention to the direction of the handle of the Sliding Door Panel (  9  ). 
Finally, attach Pad(S) to the Cam Nut (B) to make it look better.
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STEP 13

STEP 14

11

H

K

K
Q

E

F

F
11

x2K

Ø3x10mm

x2H

x1Q

Ø20

x1E

M4x18mm

x2F               Install Pull Handle (E ) to Flip-Down Tipping Drawer Panel (  11  ) with Bolt (F) as shown.

          
         

                
         
 

Use Screw (K) to securely fasten Iron Sheet (Q) onto Flip-Down Tipping Drawer Panel( 11 ) . 
Install Torsion Hinge Spring (H) into the holes at both ends of Flip-Down Tipping Drawer Panel
( 11  ).



Please close door 9 gently

1

6 5

3

1

9

9

11
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STEP 15

STEP 16

N
K

K

K

1

1

6 5

3
11

The crank nut can be adjusted, and the nut should not fall out
x3K

x1N
Ø3x10mm

      
       

        
  

Align the Torsion Hinge Spring (H) pre-installed on the Flip-Down Tipping Drawer Panel (  11  )
with the small hole on the bottom side of the Left Side Panel(  4  ). Then press the other end of 
the Torsion Hinge Spring (H) on the Flip-Down Tipping Drawer Panel(  11  ) and carefully align 
it with the small hole on the bottom side of the Right Side Panel (  5  ).

                  
   

Secure Telescopic Rod (N) to the pilot holes on the Right Side Panel (  5  )using Screws 
(K).

4



x2K
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STEP 17

STEP 18

L

R

1

1

6 5

3
11

K K

N

 

99%

 
 

 
   

Install the Flip-Down 
Tipping Drawer Panel
(  11  )then adjust the 
Magnetic Catch(J) 
position so that the door 
is level the front. Finally, 
tighten the Magnetic 
Catch(J) Screw(K)to 99%

   
 99% festziehen

      

Ø3x10mm

x1L

x1R

Left

Right

   Secure the other end of the Telescopic Rod (N) to the pilot holes on the Flip-Down 
Tipping Drawer Panel (  11  ) using Screws (K).

        
  

First, remove Lifters-L(L) and Lifters-R (R) from the bag, 
then cut the retaining straps attached to them.
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STEP 19

STEP 20

I

I

I

I

L

I

R
I

I
I

Do not play on this furniture with
mechanical devices. Be careful to
avoid iniury when you are about to
close the table top downwards.

Always keep this furniture closed
when not in use

! WARNING !!
WATCH YOUR HAND

1

1
2

6
5

3

       
      

Please note that you can raise or lower Middle 
Panel(  2  ) by holding the front side and back side

2

I

I

R

L

O

O

14

I

I

I
I

I

    
    

    
   

   
    
  

x4I

x2O

x1R

x1L

Left

M6x10mm

M6x20mm

Right

x8I

M6x10mm

         
       

             
  
  

First, fix the Lifters-L(L)and Lifters-R(R) to the Middle Panel (  2  ) with Bolt (I), and then 
connect the Lifting Mechanism Connector Tube(  14  ) to the Lifters-L(L)and Lifters-R(R)
with Bolt (O).

          
   

        
      

Use Screw (I) to securely fasten Lifters-L(L)and Lifters-R(R) onto  Left 
Side Panel(  4  ) and Right Side Panel(  5  ) .

Use screw(I)of I locks the middle of the long hole 
and locks 99% .Once installed, you can loosen 
the screws (I) here to adjust the position on the 
Middle Panel( 2 ) so that the Lifters-L(L)and 
Lifters-R(R) keep parallel.
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STEP 21

The chute has been
coated with lubricating
wax.  Should you find
the door's operation
insufficiently smooth,
we recommend
applying a small
amount of soap to
enhance its
performance

Your Table is ready for use now!
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Questions & Answers about Proposition 65
   What is Proposition 65?
Proposition 65 requires businesses to provide warnings to Californians
about significant exposures to chemicals that cause cancer, birth
defects or other reproductive harm.  These chemicals can be in the
products that Californians purchase, in their homes or workplaces, or
that are released into the environment. By requiring that this information
be provided, Proposition 65 enables Californians to make informed
decisions about their exposures to these chemicals.
Proposition 65 also prohibits California businesses from knowingly
discharging significant amounts of listed chemicals into sources of
drinking water.
Proposition 65 requires California to publish a list of chemicals known
to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. This list,
which must be updated at least once a year, has grown to include
approximately 900 chemicals since it was first published in 1987.
   What types of chemicals are on the Proposition 65 list?
The list contains a wide range of naturally occurring and synthetic
chemicals that include additives or ingredients in pesticides, common
household products, food, drugs, dyes, or solvents. Listed chemicals
may also be used in manufacturing and construction, or they may be
byproducts of chemical processes, such as motor vehicle exhaust.
   What does a warning mean?
If a warning is placed on a product label or posted or distributed at a
workplace, a business, or in rental housing, the business issuing the
warning is aware or believes that it is exposing individuals to one or
more listed chemicals.
By law, a warning must be given for listed chemicals unless the
exposure is low enough to pose no significant risk of cancer or is
significantly below levels observed to cause birth defects or other
reproductive harm.
   Where can I get more information on Proposition 65?
If you have specific questions on the administration or implementation
of Proposition 65, you can contact OEHHA's Proposition 65 program at
P65.Questions@oehha.ca.gov, or by phone at (916) 445-6900.

mailto:P65.Questions@oehha.ca.gov
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